

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer at Directroate Level.

ORDER NO. 332 - SHDJ of 2024 DATED 09 -07-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Dr. Anil Kumar Kaul, I/C Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project, Jammu/Warwan as Nodal Officer at Directorate Level for effective implementation of various schemes viz. HADP, UT Capex, CSS, JKCIP, IFAD in Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu Division.

Section Heads of Technical and Planning Sections are instructed to work in tandem and in close coordination with the Nodal Officer.

Sd/-(Dr. Syed Moin-ul-Haq), Director.

-07-2024

Dated: 09

No. DSHJ-ESTTOGAZ/21/2021/47/0-42

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. All DDOs of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 3. Concerned Officer for information.
- 4. Concerned Section Heads for information.
- 5. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

